% of net sales 31.0% 28.2% 30.8% 28.2% 28.9%

R&D expenses 68.6 35.2 80.7 85.4 89.4 +4.7%

% of net sales 11.4% 12.1% 12.6% 12.8% 12.3%

Capital expenditure 23.1 11.8 32.5 53.3 57.6 +8.1%

% of net sales 3.8% 4.0% 5.1% 8.0% 7.9%

Sales revenue from own proprietary products 275.2 131.2 292.3 307.5 346.5 +12.7%

Personnel at the end of the period 2,742 2,742 2,864 2,995 2,829 -5.5%

Net sales of Orion’s top 10 pharmaceutical products

EUR million Used for 2007 2008 2009 Change %

Stalevo® Parkinson's disease 126.9 141.0 167.6 +18.8%

Comtess®/Comtan® Parkinson's disease 73.3 67.4 67.3 -0.1%

Simdax® Acute heart failure 15.1 17.3 29.4 +69.6%

Easyhaler® product family Asthma, COPD 17.3 22.2 24.9 +12.2%

Burana® Inflammatory pain 15.6 19.4 19.9 +2.4%

Dexdomitor®, Domitor®, Domosedan®
and Antisedan® Animal sedatives 27.5 24.6 19.3 -21.4%

Precedex® Intensive care sedative 8.2 9.6 14.6 +51.0%

Divina® product range Menopausal symptoms 15.9 14.7 13.2 -10.8%

Enanton® Prostate cancer 12.9 12.7 11.9 -6.8%

Fareston® Breast cancer 8.2 10.5 10.2 -2.8%

Total 320.8 339.7 378.3 +11.4%

Share of pharmaceutical net sales, % 50% 51% 52%

Key figures for Diagnostics business
 Pro forma

EUR million 2006 7–12/2006 2007 2008 2009 Change %

Net sales 41.5 19.9 42.0 45.0 45.2 +0.4%

Operating profit 6.4 2.0 6.3 6.1 5.6 -9.1%

% of net sales 15.3% 9.9% 15.0% 13.6% 12.3%

R&D expenses 4.6 2.5 4.4 4.8 5.9 +23.3%

% of net sales 11.1% 12.8% 10.6% 10.6% 13.0%

Capital expenditure 1.4 0.8 1.6 2.8 2.5 -9.6%

% of net sales 3.5% 3.9% 3.7% 6.2% 5.6%

Personnel at the end of the period 289 289 283 287 291 +1.3%

5Orion Financial Statements 2009 | Key figures

Net sales by annual quarters

EUR million Q3/07 Q4/07 2007 Q1/08 Q2/08 Q3/08 Q4/08 2008 Q1/09 Q2/09 Q3/09 Q4/09 2009

Pharmaceuticals 153.4 162.7 639.7 168.5 168.5 161.0 169.6 667.6 178.9 185.9 181.8 181.9 728.5

Diagnostics 9.4 10.5 42.0 12.2 12.6 9.5 10.7 45.0 11.7 11.0 10.5 12.0 45.2

Group items -0.3 -0.4 -1.7 -0.5 -0.5 -0.4 -0.5 -1.9 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.6 -2.2

Group total 162.5 172.8 680.0 180.2 180.5 170.1 179.9 710.7 190.1 196.4 191.8 193.3 771.5

Operating profit by annual quarters

EUR million Q3/07 Q4/07 2007 Q1/08 Q2/08 Q3/08 Q4/08 2008 Q1/09 Q2/09 Q3/09 Q4/09 2009

Pharmaceuticals 50.1 41.7 197.1 63.1 45.7 44.3 35.3 188.5 56.9 51.6 56.6 45.6 210.7

Diagnostics 1.2 0.1 6.3 2.3 2.5 1.0 0.2 6.1 2.2 1.1 1.0 1.2 5.6

Group items -2.2 -3.1 -11.4 -2.1 -3.1 -1.8 -2.7 -9.6 -2.2 -2.3 -1.9 -2.9 -9.3

Group total 49.1 38.6 192.0 63.4 45.2 43.6 32.8 185.0 56.9 50.4 55.7 43.9 207.0

Geographical breakdown of net sales by annual quarters

EUR million Q3/07 Q4/07 2007 Q1/08 Q2/08 Q3/08 Q4/08 2008 Q1/09 Q2/09 Q3/09 Q4/09 2009

Finland 48.6 53.7 201.0 55.7 53.5 52.8 55.2 217.2 53.5 55.0 55.6 59.2 223.3

Scandinavia 23.8 24.3 97.4 28.1 26.1 23.3 23.7 101.2 25.4 25.8 24.5 25.9 101.6

Other Europe 56.0 57.5 234.8 64.4 61.4 56.2 62.0 244.0 61.2 71.8 68.9 72.8 274.7

North America 19.1 15.4 77.7 14.4 18.5 21.7 19.2 73.8 22.6 18.2 18.1 12.1 70.9

Other markets 15.0 21.9 69.0 17.6 21.1 16.1 19.8 74.6 27.4 25.6 24.7 23.4 101.0

Group total 162.5 172.8 680.0 180.2 180.5 170.1 179.9 710.7 190.1 196.4 191.8 193.3 771.5

6 Orion Financial Statements 2009 | Report by the Board of Directors

Report by the Board of Directors

Events in 2009
In January 2009, Orion completed the
statutory co-determination negotiations to
restructure its pharmaceutical R&D operat-
ing model and structure. As a result of the
negotiations, Orion decided on staff  reduc-
tions of about 205 people in Finland.

In March, Orion announced that it
would withdraw the EU marketing authori-
sation application to expand the indication
of Stalevo®.

At the beginning of April, the price refer-
ence system was implemented in Finland.
Since this change, Orion has strengthened